Data sheet 3RK1308-0BE00-0CP0
Reversing starter High Feature; Incl. fan (3RW4928-8VB00);
Electronic switching; Electronic overload protection up to 5.5 kW /
400 V; Adjustment range 4.0 .. 12 A; PROFIenergy; Option: 3DI/LC
module
product brand name SIMATIC
product category Motor starter
product designation Reversing starter
product type designation ET 200SP
General technical data
trip class CLASS OFF / 5 / 10 adjustable
Equipment variant acc. to IEC 60947-4-2 3
● product function Reversing starter
● Product function on-site operation Yes
● product function intrinsic device protection Yes
● product function remote firmware update Yes
● Product function for power supply Reverse
polarity protection
Yes
● power loss [W] for rated value of the current at
AC in hot operating state per pole
3 W
insulation voltage
● rated value 500 V
degree of pollution 2
overvoltage category III
3RK1308-0BE00-0CP0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/8 09/09/2020 © Copyright Siemens
surge voltage resistance rated value 6 kV
maximum permissible voltage for safe isolation
● between main and auxiliary circuit 500 V
● protection class IP IP20
● shock resistance 6g / 11 ms
● vibration resistance 15 mm to 6 Hz; 2g to 500 Hz
● mechanical service life (switching cycles) of the
main contacts typical
30 000 000
Type of assignment 1
● Usage category acc. to IEC 60947-4-2 AC-53a: 12 A: (8-0,5: 72-32)
reference code acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 Q
● Product function direct start Yes
● Product function reverse starting Yes
Product component Motor brake output No
product function short circuit protection Yes
design of short-circuit protection fuse
● maximum short-circuit current breaking
capacity (Icu) at 400 V rated value
55 kA
● maximum short-circuit current breaking
capacity (Icu) at 500 V rated value
55 kA
● Maximum short-circuit current breaking
capacity (Icu) at 500 V acc. to UL 60947 rated
value
100 kA
Maximum short-circuit current breaking capacity (Icu)
in the IT network
● at 400 V rated value 55 kA
● at 500 V rated value 55 kA
Electromagnetic compatibility
EMC emitted interference
● acc. to IEC 60947-1 class A
EMI immunity acc. to IEC 60947-1 Class A
● conducted interference due to burst acc. to IEC
61000-4-4
2 kV
● Conducted interference due to conductor-earth
surge acc. to IEC 61000-4-5
2 kV
● Conducted interference due to conductor-
conductor surge acc. to IEC 61000-4-5
1 kV
● conducted interference due to high-frequency
radiation acc. to IEC 61000-4-6